> /4=

REPLACEMENT PARTS




Z01B TEAM

CHASSIS PARTS LIST

T CRASSIS.....oiiseieiese et ODOC1676
2. Chassis Side Pod Left .........ccccoevviicieiciiaianns ODOC1680
3. Chassis Side Pod Right...........cccccevvivencenncnne ODOC1680
L Chassis Torque Rod Front............cccccoevcvenucn. ODOC1684
5. Chassis Torque Rod Rear...........cccccovevceecncnn. ODOC1684
6...... Chassis Torque Rod Mount ..............ccccccveeuen. ODOC1686
VA Rod End Ball ........ccccoooiiieeiiiiiiieee e ODOC2598
8. Pipe MOoUNt .........coeiiieeeeieee e ODOC2520
(R Pipe Mount Wire...........ccccoeoeeevcceeesieceeeeenn ODOC2520
10......Fuel Tank Standoff...........cccccuvvevoenciinscesen ODOC1804
11......Fuel Tank ASSemDIy...........cccooueveciirsinaascenens ODOC1798
12......Engine Mount ...........c.ccccooveenviienciie e ODOC1764
13......Engine Mount Plate............c.cocevvvvevscvcescnnens OoDOC1766

188....Wheel White, Team.............ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrnnnnn. ODOC3204
A.... Fuel Tank Grommet............cccoeeeeeeeeeveeererernnnnns ODOC1800
B.... 3mm Countersunk Washer .............ccccceevuuennnn. ODOQO0713
P.... 3x8mm Flat Head SCrew ............ccccevevevereennnn. ODOQO0103
Q....... 3x10mm Flat Head Screw .............cccoueeeeeune... OoDOQO0104
S..... 3x14mm Flat Head Screw .............ccccvveveueenenn. OoDOoQo106
u....... 3x18mm Flat Head Screw .............ccceveeveveennnn. oboQo1o7
) S 4x12mm Flat Head Screw ............cccccevevuueunnnn. OoD0Qo0124
FF.....3x16mm Button Head Screw..............cccccouuuun... oDb0oQo0207
NN ....3x14mm Socket Head Screw ............ccccevuuuen.. ODOQO0314
QQ....4x10mm Flanged Socket Head Screw ............. ODOQO0335
WV.....4X4Mm St SCIeW ............cccoeeeeeeeeeerirrnnns OoDOQo516

ZZ e LOCKNUL ..., ODOQ0603




Z01B TEA

17.000e.SEIVO TFQY ..o ODOC2630
22......5ervo Tray Standoff..........ccccoeuevevceeiiceeesiinens ODOC2632
23......Steering Servo Mount............ccccccceuevvceeencenens ODOC2790
24......8ervo Nut Plate .............cccccoeviieceeniiiieeane. ODOC2620
25......8€IV0 SPACEN ......ccccreeieeeeicieeeeeeiieaa e oDbocz621
26...... Throttle Servo Arm ..........ccccouceeeceencieseesneen. ODOC2624
27......5teering Servo Arm........cccccccvceeeeceessceeasiieenns ODOC2626
28......Brake Linkage PiVOL A ........ccooeevcciiiiaeaieen ODOC1610
29......Brake Linkage PivOt B ..........cccooovvevicieasinnn ODOC1610
30...... Throttle Linkage PiVOL.............cccceevveeescnnannnnnn ODOC1650
31......Brake Linkage.............ccceuvvoieveeeeasiieesiaesenn ODOC1610
32......Throttle Linkage............cccccooueveoeeeesieeesnaasenn ODOC1650
33......Carb Linkage Ball CUp ...........ccoveevcreeesciaannen ODOC1650
34......Linkage Adjusting Collar............... ODOC1610,0DOC1650
35......Linkage Collar ............c.cccccuen.... ODOC1610,0D0OC1650
36...... Throttle Linkage Spring ...........ccccccceeeeveeeescnnnn.n ODOC1650

37......Brake Linkage Spring .........c.cccoceuvceeescneencunnnnn ODOC1610

-

SERVO TRAY PARTS LIST

ss@

@ T-
S

&

31

N ®
N
119 33

55
. 37
34 ®ss

@

119 \
7@ 8ss
Q-

Cl
27
38 . BB8

o
7
39
42
l
3 HH
38......Servo Spline Adapter ................... ODOC2624,0D0C2626
39......Steering Turnbuckle Rod End........................... ODOC2794
41......Shock Rod End Ball................cccoveueeeeeeccrennnnn. OoDOC2718
42......Steering Servo Turnbuckle ..............ccccccceuvenn... ODOC2792
119....Brake Linkage Guide............ccccccooueevceeesinnans ODOC1610
B...... 3mm Countersunk washer..............ccccc....ccue.... ODOQO0713
o....... 3x6mm Flat Head Screw .............cccovvueeeeeeunee... oDOoQo102
P.... 3x8mm Flat Head Screw .............ccccovueeeeeeunee... ODOQO0103
Q....... 3x10mm Flat Head Screw .............cccccevvvvuuvvenn. ODOQO0104
T, 3x16mm Flat Head Screw .............cccoueeeeeuen... oboQo1o7
DD ....3x10mm Button Head Screw.............cc...cc...... ODOQO0204
FF.....3x16mm Button Head Screw.............cccc.......... oDboQo207
HH ....3x20 Button Head Screw...............cccccevueeeeenn. ODOQ0209
SS.....3X3MM Set SCrew ..........cceeeeeeceeeeeeciiieeeeaean, ODOQ0502
BBB ..3mm WASREr ...........ccccoveeeeeeeeiiieeeeeeciirieeeeaeanns ODOQoO702
JJJ....3x20mm Flat Head Screw.............cc.cccevvuuenn.... ODOQO0109




Z01B TEA

6...... Chassis Torque Rod Mount Front..................... ODOC1686
YA Rod End Ball ........cccooooviiieeeiiiieieeeaee ODOC2598
19.....Front Top Plate .........c.ccocvoeeevoeiincieieieeseee ODOC1784
20......Body Mount Front...........cccccccoeeevcoeensieeesienenns ODOC1592
57......Suspension Arm Front Lower Left.................... ODOC2807
58......Suspension Arm Front Lower Right.................. oDocC2807
59......Caster Block Front Left...........cccouvovevieniceenennns ODOC1660
60......Caster Block Front Right............cccccoeviivvenenns ODOC1660
61......Steering Knuckle Left ..........cccoouvveeeviniceencns oDOC2778
62......Steering Knuckle Right.............cccccoveviiiceenenns oDOoC2778
63......Caster Block BUShING ..........c..ccoevvevieiiciencns ODOC1655
64......Hinge Pin Lower Arm Front Outer .................... ODOC1859
65......Hinge Pin Lower Arm Inner .............cccccceevcueee.. OoDOC1857
69......Shock Tower Front...........ccccoevvesceeseniieenenas ODOC2749
70......Big Bore Shock Top Mount .............c.cccouveuene. oDOC2742
72.....BUmper Front...........ccccoovveeeiiiincieiieeeeee ODOC1620
78......Front Arm Pivot Mount Front .............c.ccccoeen. ODOC1776
74......Front Arm Pivot Mount Rear ..............cccccccoueenn. OoDOC1779
75......8way Bar Mount ............cccccouevvimeceeniiieese ODOC2826
76......Sway Bar BUshing ...........c.ccccocouevoeniiesieesnn. ODOC2826
77.....Sway Bar Front.........cccccccocueveueenn. ODOC2830,0D0C2831,

0ODOC2832
78...... Diff Case GasKet .........cccccoevveevoveseiiieseenn OoDOC1725
79......Sway Bar Link Ball End ..........c..cccoocvevvennnnne. ODOC2838
80......Sway Bar Link Ball..............cccooouvviesiiiiiacns ODOC2838
81......Sway Bar Link Mount................cceeeveviiiveenenns ODOC2838
82......Front Dogbone............c.ccccoouemiieensiiciiiaenneen ODOC3104
84.....Wheel Hub Pin ...........ccccooooiiniieiieeeeeesee ODOC3306
85.....Wheel Hub NUt...........c.cccccovviviiieeiceeceee ODOC3304
86......Front Upper TurnbuckKle ..............c.ccoeeeeveencnnn.. ODOC1786
87.....Diff CASE A ...t ODOC1720
88....DIff CASE B ...t ODOC1720
89......Pinion Gear Shaft............ccccooumvienoeiiiiiiees OoDOC2510
90......Pinion Gear Shaft ShiM............cccccoevviivinnenns ODOC1750
91......Center Drive COUPIEr...........cccccourveeseiiiiaanans ODOC1670
92......Center Dog Bone Aluminum..............ccccoeueenn OoDOC1668

FRONT CLIP PARTS LIST

Ta[ w—
104....Front B84 End SHOIt ... ket O 1780
108....Hinge Pin Spacer 2.5mm ...........cccccouevcvevcnenne. oDOoC1862
172....Center Dogbone Spacer 1.5mm...........c........... ODOC1669
175....Castor Block Bushing Front...............cc.cccceuen... obocC1661
176....Castor Block Bushing Rear ..........c..ccccccouueueen.. obocC1661
177....Hinge Pin PiVOL.........c.covoeeeiiieeie e ODOC1858
178...CVAAXIE ..o ODOC3104
179....CVA COUPIEN ... ODOC3104
180....CVA PiN oo ODOC3104
189....Front Wheel Wide HUb..............ccceveeeeeeeeerrnenn.. OoDOC3301
Y Bearing 8X16X5MM .........ccccvvevcveeieiieeeeeene ODOC1550
P.... 3x8mm Flat Head SCrew ............ccceeeeevereenennn. ODOQO0103
Q....... 3x10mm Flat Head Screw ............ccccouueeeeeune... ODOQO104
W......4x8mm Flat Head Screw ............ccccevevveererennne. oDoQo122
Y..... 4x14mm Flat Head Screw ............cccceveeeeuevnnnn. oDO0Qo125
AA.....4x40mm Flat Head Screw...............cccoveeeunn.. 0OD0OQ0138
BB.....3x6mm Button Head Screw.............ccccecevvuuuen.. OD0OQ0202
DD ....3x10mm Button Head Screw..............cccoceuuuun.. 0OD0OQO0204
EE.....3x14mm Button Head Screw..............cccocvuuuun... OD0OQoO0206
FF.....3x16mm Button Head Screw.............cccceevuuuen.. oD0oQo0207
GG....3x18mm Button Head Screw...............cccce........ 0OD0OQo0208
HH ....3x20mm Button Head Screw..............cccceeuuuen.. ODOC0209
I........ 3x25mm Button head Screw ............ccceevuueuene.. obDoQo212
KK.....4x10mm Button Head Screw..............cccoevuuven.. 0oD0Qo226
LL......4x16mm Button Head Screw..............ccccevuuun.. 0OD0OQ0229
MM....2.5x8mm Socket Head Screw ............ccceevuuuen.. ODOQO0304
00....3x18mm Socket Head Screw ............ccueeeuu...... ODOQoO316
PP.....3x25mm Socket Head Screw ...........cccccevvuuvene. ODOQO0319
SS.....3X3MM Set SCreW ..........cccooeeeeeeeeerranens ODOQ0502
VV.....4X4MmM Set SCreW .........ccceeeeeeeereerereeeeeeeaeaaaannn. OoDOQo516
WW...4X8MM St SCIeW ..........ccceeeeeeeeeeeererrennns OD0OQoO518
XX.....5X5MM Set SCreW ......eueeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeaeeeieieeeeeeeenn ODOQO0528
YY.....8MM LOCKNUL ..o 0OD0OQ0602
ZZ ee.dMM LOCKNUL ... ODOQ0603
EEE ..4X10mMmm Set SCrew ...........ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeerennenens ODOQO0519
FFF...4x14mm Button Head Screw.............cccccevuuuen.. 0OD0QoO0228

Front Nose (not ShOWN) ............ccccceveveeiceenenns ODOC1785




Z01B TEA

REAR CLIP PARTS LIST

l EEE
®
173 . 79
809
179
FSO“'-; !;‘;% 178

VA Rod End Ball ............cooveeeeiiiieieiecee ODOC2598 106....Rear Hub Carrier Right..............cccoueivmsceencnenne. OoDOC2567
21......Body Mount Rear ...........cccccccvuevcoeersreaesenen ODOC1592 107....Rear Upper Turnbuckle................cccccocvvveencnnenns ODOC1786
65......Hinge Pin Lower Arm Inner ...........c.ccccocvevcunee.. OoDOC1857 108....Hinge Pin Spacer 2.5mm ..........ccccccoueveeevcuenne. oDOocC1862
66......Hinge Pin Lower Arm Rear Outer..................... ODOC1854 173....Center Dogbone Spacer 2.0mm....................... ODOC1669
70......Big Bore Shock Top Mount .............cccccccevuenn.. oDOC2742 177....Hinge Pin PiVOL........cc.ccovoieeiiiieeie e ODOC1858
75......8Sway Bar Mount ............cccccoovviecoeeniiaeese 0ODOC2826 178....CVA AXIE ..o ODOC3105
76......Sway Bar BUshing .............ccccocouevoesiiiesceannen. 0ODOC2826 179....CVA COUPIEN ... ODOC3105
78......Diff Case Gasket .........ccouevuercercceesiiiieesee OoDOC1725 180....CVA PiN ..o ODOC3105
79......Sway Bar Link Ball End ..........c..cccoovieveennne. 0ODOC2838 C.... Body Clip ..o ODOC1590
80......Sway Bar Link Ball..............cccccoouvoiesiiiiiacns 0ODOC2838 Y Bearing 8X16X5MIM .........ccccvvveveeeiiieeeieee ODOC1550
81......Sway Bar Link Mount................ccoeeeevciivnanenns 0ODOC2838 R... 3x12mm Flat Head Screw.............ccccccvcveeuenn. ODOQO0105
83.....Wheel HUb............c.cccooveevoiiniieeeee ODOC3302 S....... 3x14mm Flat Head Screw .............ccocveecvvannee. ODOQoO106
84.....Wheel HUb Pin ...........cccooeiiiiiiiiieeeieeeee ODOC3306 ) GO 4x12mm Flat Head Screw.............c.cccocueevuennnn. ODOQO0124
85.....Wheel Hub NUt...........c.ccccoovvimiiiiaiiiieeiee ODOC3304 Yo 4x14mm Flat Head Screw.............c.cccocueeuennn. OoDOQoO125
87.....Diff CASE A ... ODOC1720 AA.....4x40mm Flat Head Screw ...............cccocveevuenenne. OoD0OQO0138
88....DIff CASE B ...t ODOC1720 BB.....3x6mm Button Head Screw...............cc.ccceaue.. ODO0Q0202
89......Pinion Gear Shaft............ccccouiviiiviiiiiicies oDOC2510 EE.....3x14mm Button Head Screw.............cc..cccoce.... ODOQ0206
90......Pinion Gear Shaft SRiM............cccccoevviivienenns ODOC1750 FF.....3x16mm Button Head Screw............cc..cccccc.... OoD0OQ0207
91......Center Drive COUPIEr...........cccccoureeeseiiiiaens ODOC1670 HH ....3x20mm Button Head Screw.............cc..cccocue.... OD0OQ0209
92......Center Dog Bone Aluminum..............ccccoeve.. ODOC1668 I........ 3x25mm Button Head Screw.............ccccoeaue... oD0oQo212
93......CVA Dogbone Rear.........ccccccuuvurvoeesieniiianens ODOC3105 LL......4x16mm Button Head Screw.............cc..cccoce.... 0OD0Q0229
94......Suspension Arm Lower Rear Left .................... oDOoC2810 MM....2.5x8mm Socket Head Screw ...............cccc.c.... ODOQ0304
95......Suspension Arm Lower Rear Right.................. ODOC2810 0O0....3x18mm Socket Head Screw .............cc.......... OD0OQO0316
96......Rear Arm Pivot Mount Front 3° Anti-Squat....... ODOC2544 PP.....3x25mm Socket Head Screw .......................... OD0OQO0319
97......Rear Arm Pivot Mount Rear 3° Toe................... ODOC2546 SS.....3X3MM Set SCIEW ........ccceeeeesieeeess e ODOQ0502
98......Shock Tower Rear ...........ccccouevoesceesiniieees ODOC2748 VV.....4X4Mm Set SCreW ........cccceceveeeeeesiieeeiaesinn ODOQoO0516
99......Rear Wing Case Mount ............c.ccccevveviveenenns ODOC2586 WW...4X8MM Set SCIreW ........c.ccccoveveeeeasiieeaiaannnn ODOQO0518
100....Bumper Rear ............cccocvoueevceeeeiciiieieesiee oDocC1622 XX.....5X5mm Set SCrew ..........ccceecvveeeceeesiiaaeinen ODOQO0528
101....Sway Bar Rear .............c.cccueveuen.. ODOC2834,0D0C2835, YY.oBMM LOCKNUL ........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeee OD0OQ0602

ODOC2536 ZZ cc..4MM LOCKNUL ... ODOQ0603
102....Rear Rod End Outside ...........c.ccccouvereeseesnenne. ODOC2571 BBB ..3MM WASHES .......ccceeveesesceesieeeesis e OD0OQO0702
108....Rear Rod End Inside............ccccccovevecveencnnanns ODOC2570 EEE ..4X10Mm Set SCrew .........ccccuevveeeesiieesiaasnennn ODOQO0519

105....Rear Hub Carrier Left.......uueeeeeeeeeeieeeeeieaeaenn. ODOC2567




Z01B TEAM

ODOC1525
ODOC1530
ODOC1540
ODOC1545
ODOC1546
ODOC1550
ODOC1555
ODOC1560
ODOC1565
ODOC1585
ODOC1590
ODOC1592
obocC1601
ODOC1605
oboc1ieo7
OoDOC1610

obocC1611
obDocC1612
ODOC1613
OoDOC1620
oDocC1622
ODOC1650

oDocC1651
ODOC1660
oDocC1661
oboc1662
ODOC1664
oDOC1666
OoDOC1668
ODOC1669
ODOC1670
ODOC1676
ODOC1680
ODOC1684
ODOC1686
OoDOC1688
ODOC1692
ODOC1696
oDOoC1697
ODOC1699
oDOC1702
ODOC1705
ODOC1720
ODOC1725
ODOC1730
ODOC1732
ODOC1736
ODOC1738
ODOC1740
ODOC1742
ODOC1746
ODOC1748
ODOC1750
ODOC1758
ODOC1760
ODOC1764
ODOC1766
ODOC1768
ODOC1769
ODOC1776

Air Cleaner Assembly.......... 166,167,168,169,170 x1pc
Air Cleaner Element Set...........cccceueeeuee... 169,170 x1pc
Antenna Tube ............ccooeeceeeeiieiieaeeee 171 x2pcs
Battery Box Set ......... 181,182,183 x1pc; 185,RR x2pcs
Battery Box Support Plate...........ccc.cccccuvenueen.. 184 x1pc
Bearing 8X16X5MmM ..........coocoieeiiiiieeeeeee J x2pcs
Bearing 6X10X3MmM ........cccooviioieeeeiieaeeen K x2pcs
Bearing 5X10X4mMmM ........cccooviioieieeiiieaeeee L x2pcs
Bearing 5x8X2.5MmM ..........cooccvieeiiiiieaeeee M x2pcs
BOGY ... X1pc
BOAY CliD.c...eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e C x4pcs
Body Mount Set...........ccccoueeeeeeasiiaaseaennenn 20,21 x1pc
Brake Cam LeVer ...........ccccoeeceeeeeeeesireenann, 125 x2pcs
Brake Cam Set F/R.......cccccoeeeeeeeeeeeccnn, 123,124 x1pc
Brake Disc Set F/R..........ccccoeeveeeeeeeecenn, 120,121 x1pc
Brake Linkage Set..........ccccevvcveeacenennns 28,29,DD x1pc;
31,34,35,37,119 x2pcs; SS x4pcs

Brake Pad...........ccuuueiiieeeeeieeeeeieciiiiiinn 122 x4pcs
Brake Pad BOlt ............ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiieieinanns N x4pcs
Brake Pad Spring ...........ccccueveeeeeceeesieeene. 186 x4pcs
Bumper, Front............cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeciiiieieieanns 72 x1pc
Bumper, Rear............cccceeeeeeeeieseeeiiiiiseinanns 100 x1pc
Carb Linkage Set .............. 30,32,33,34,35,36,DD x1pc;
SS x2pcs

Carb Linkage Ball CUp ..........ccccouvesceeaaaieaanns 33 x2pcs
Caster Block Set, Team............cccccccvvveeeeen... 59,60 x1pc
Caster Block Bushing Set, Team............ 175,176 x2pcs
Center Diff Bulkhead Upper Plate................... 126 x1pc
Center Diff Bulkhead Set................ 116,117,118 x2pcs
Center Diff Qutdrive CUp.........c.cccovvveeveearnn. 129 x2pcs
Center Dog Bone Aluminum .................ccc...... 92 x2pcs
Center Dog Bone Spacer Set................. 172,173 x6pcs
Center Drive Coupler ................cccovvveuannnn. 91,XX x2pcs
Chassis, TeAM ...........cuuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeea 1 x1pc
Chassis Side Pod Set L/R.........cccvveeeeeeeeaann. 2,3 x1pc
Chassis Torque Rod Set F/R...........ccccceeeuun... 4,5 x1pc
Chassis Torque Rod Mount..................ccccuuu...... 6x3 pcs
ClD ettt D x4pcs
Clutch Bell 13 TOOth .........evveeeeeeeeeaeee 142 x1pc
Clutch Bell SCrew ...........cccovceeeeeeevireeeaeesinns CCC x2pcs
Clutch NUL ........ccooeeeeeeeeee e 145 x1pc
Clutch SRim.........ccccoveeeeeeeeciieeeeeeieeae e, 148 x4pcs
Clutch SROE......ccccccccveeeeeeecieeeeeeeeae e, 143 x3pcs
Clutch Shoe Spring 1.0mm .............ccceenuee... 144 x3pcs
Diff Case St A/B ... 87,88 x1pc
Diff Case GasKet.........cccccovveeeeeeeciireeaeeascrnenn.. 78 x2pcs
Diff HOUSING.....ccee i 130 x1pc
Diff Housing Gasket ............ccceeecvevcveeennenn. 131 x3pcs
Diff Outdrive CUp.........ccccceeeveeeeeeeeeicieeaeean, 139 x2pcs
Diff Outdrive CUD Pin .........cccceeeeeeeieeeeaeean, 133 x6pcs
Diff Outdrive O-Ring.........cccoeveeeeeesceeaaiieannen. E x6pcs
Diff RiNG GAr ....cceeeeeeeeeeie e 141 x1pc
Diff Sun & Satellite Gear Set....... 134 x2pcs; 136 x4pcs
Diff Sun & Satellite Washer Set... 132 x2pcs; 135 x4pcs
Diff Shim Set.........cccovveeeeeecrennn. 90 x2pcs; 140 x4pcs
Diff SUPPOIt PiN.........veeeeeeeieieeeeeeieeaeeen, 137 x2pcs
Diff Gear Black Grease ...........c..cccccvveeeeeeeviireenannn, x1pc
Engine Mount...............ccoooveeiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 12 x2pcs
Engine Mount Plate..............ccccoovcceeieeincnnn. 13 x2pcs
Flywheel S€f........cccoeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeee 146,147 x1pc
Flywheel COllEt...........ccceeeaeieeeeiaesieeeeeee 147 x1pc
Front Arm Pivot Mount Front...........cccccuveeeeeennn. 73 x1pc

ODOC1779
ODOC1780
ODOC1784
ODOC1785
ODOC1786
ODOC1790
ODOC1792
ODOC1794
ODOC1798
ODOC1800
ODOC1804
ODOC1854
ODOC1857
ODOC1858
ODOC1859
oDOoC1862
ODOC2510
ODOC2520
ODOC2541
ODOC2544
ODOC2546
ODOC2567
ODOC2570
ODOC2571
ODOC2576
ODOC2580
ODOC2586
ODOC2590
ODOC2592
ODOC2593
ODOC2598
ODOC2620
ODOC2621
ODOC2624
ODOC2626
ODOC2630
ODOC2632
ODOC2681
ODOC2687
ODOC2688
ODOC2689
ODOC2693
ODOC2694
ODOC2695
ODOC2696
ODOC2697
ODOC2703
ODOC2705
oDOocC2710
obocar12
oDOC2716
OoDOC2718
OoDOC2742
ODOC2748
ODOC2749
ODOC2754
ODOC2755
ODOC2756
ODOC2760
ODOC2770

OoDOC2773

Front Arm Pivot Mount Rear...............ccccocvuuuunn. 74 x1pc
Front Rod End ShOrt .......ccccccvvveeeeeecciieaaan, 104 x2pcs
Front Top Plate, Team..............cccceeeceevvvurerenrnnnn. 19 x1pc
Front NoSe, TeAM .........ccccueuueeeeeiieeeiiiieeeeiieeeaeeia x1pc
Front Upper TurnbuckKle.................ccccccevvvrunnn. 86 x2pcs
Fuel Filter ASSemDbIY...........ccccoceeeieccieieaainne. 128 x1pc
Fuel Filter Dual Mount.................... 127 x1pc; CC x2pcs
Fuel Filter O-RinNg........ccccoueveoeeieieeeeieesiee e Xx2pcs
Fuel Tank ASSEMDBIY ..........ccccoeeeeiiiiiiaieeieeee X1pc
Fuel Tank Grommet............ccccceeeeeecvcreeeeeesenne. A x2pcs
Fuel Tank Standoff ...........cccceeeeeevveceeeeeene. 10,S x2pcs
Hinge Pin Lower Arm Rear Outer ................... 66 x2pcs
Hinge Pin Lower Arm Inner F/R....................... 65 x2pcs
Hinge Pin PiVOL.............cooviiiiiiiieiiieee e 177 x4pcs
Hinge Pin Lower Arm Front Outer, Team......... 64 x2pcs
Hinge Pin Spacer 2.5mm...........ccccccccouvenee.. 108 x6pcs
Pinion Gear Shaft............cccoovveeeeeviiieeaeeesnne. 89 x1pc
Pipe Mount Set..........cccceeeeevcveeaaeeernen.. 8,9,R,VV x1pc
Radio Box Set, Team.............. 14,15,16 x1pc; RR x2pcs
Rear Arm Pivot Mount Front 3°...........cccccecuuunn. 96 x1pc
Rear Arm Pivot Mount Rear 3°...........ccccocouuunn. 97 x1pc
Rear Hub Carrier Set Team...................... 105,106 x1pc
Rear Rod End QULES .........ccccvveveeeeeiiiiaaaan, 103 x2pcs
Rear Rod End Inner.............cccccovvvvvevevennnnnn. 102 x2pcs
Rear Upper TurnbuckKle .............cccocvuveeeenennn. 107 x2pcs
Rear Wing, White .............ccccc....... 109 x1pc; 110 x2pcs
Rear Wing Case Mount..............cccccccoveeecenannnee. 99 x1pc
Rear Wing Mount Support...............ccocueaun... 115 x3pcs
Rear Wing Upper Mount Set L/R.............. 111,112 x1pc
Rear Wing Mount Set L/R ...........ccccccue.... 113,114 x1pc
Rod End Ball .......ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeine 7 x4pcs
Servo Nut Plate...............ccccoveeeveeeccieeeeaeeannen, 24 x4pcs
SErvo SPACEr .......cccccveeeeaeeeiciiiieeeeesiieeaaeen, 25 x12pcs
Servo Arm Throttle..............c..ccc........ 26 x1pc; 38 x3pcs
Servo Arm Steering..........c.cccocueeue... 27 x1pc; 38 x3pcs
Servo Tray, Team .........cccoeeeeeeeese e 17 x1pc
Servo Tray Standoff.........ccccvoveeevoiesceeaieens 22 x2pcs
Shock Body Set BB Rear ...........cccccccuvenee.. 153 x2pcs
Shock Spring BB Rear Soft.........cccccccoveue.. 165 x2pcs
Shock Spring BB Rear Medium .................... 165 x2pcs
Shock Spring BB Rear Firm..............ccc......... 165 x2pcs
Shock Shaft BB Reatr .................... 160,AAA, KKK x2pcs
Shock Shaft BB Front, Team......... 159,AAA, KKK x2pcs
Shock Spring BB Front Soft, Team................ 164 x2pcs
Shock Spring BB Front Medium, Team ......... 164 x2pcs
Shock Spring BB Front Firm, Team............... 164 x2pcs
Shock Parts Set BB.................. 154,155,156,157 x2pcs
Shock Seal Set BB.......................... FH x2pcs; G x4pcs
Shock Bladder BB.............ccccooeueeeeeeeieeeaaann, 150 x4pcs
Shock Body Set BB Front, Team................... 152 x2pcs
ShOCK BOOK........coveeeeeieeeeeeseaee e 163 x4pcs
Shock Rod End Seét..............cccceuu..... 41,161,162 x4pcs
Shock Top Mount BB...........c.cccoeeeeeceeeeaeeesieeaan, 70 x4
Shock Tower Rear ............ccccvveeeeeescireeaeeesanene. 98 x1pc
Shock Tower Front, Team ............ccccceeeeeeeeeeennn.. 69 x1pc
Shock Cap BB Plastic...........ccccccceevvvueeeaenn. 149 x4pcs
Shock Cartridge BB Plastic...............ccc......... 158 x4pcs
Shock Adjusting Ring BB Plastic................... 151 x4pcs
Spur Gear 48 TOOMN ......c.cccccvveeeeeeccieaeeeen 138 x1pc
Steering Bellcrank Set............... 44,45,46,47,50,51x1pc

48,49x2pcs

Steering Servo Saver Seét....................... 45,46,47 x1pc




ODOC2774 Steering Servo Saver Spring...........c..ccceeeeeee.n. 50 x1pc
ODOC2778 Steering Knuckle Set, Team................cc....... 61,62 x1pc
ODOC2780 Steering Linkage Rod End............cccccccuven... 40 x4pcs
ODOC2782 Steering Linkage Turnbuckle................c.......... 43 x2pcs
ODOC2785 Steering Ackerman Rack, Team....... 52 x1pc; 187x2pcs
ODOC2792 Steering Servo Turnbuckle ..............c.cccccveveueen.. 42 x1pc
ODOC2794 Steering Turnbuckle Rod End.......................... 39 x2pcs
ODOC2807 Suspension Arm Front Lower, Team............. 57,58 x1pc
ODOC2810 Suspension Arm Lower Rear....................... 94,95 x1pc
ODOC2826 Sway Bar Bushing Set................... 75 x4pcs; 76 x12pcs
ODOC2830 Sway Bar Front, SOft ........cccccocveeescieeesieeennen. 77 x1pcs
ODOC2831 Sway Bar Front, Med..............cccceevvvereeccnaannen. 77 x1pcs
ODOC2832 Sway Bar Front, Firm ..........ccccooeevvieeeeccneannen. 77 x1pcs
ODOC2834 Sway Bar Rear, Soft........ccccccoeueveceeaacenann. 101 x1pcs
ODOC2835 Sway Bar Rear, Med .............ccccevveeeaceaannn. 101 x1pcs
ODOC2836 Sway Bar Rear, Firm.........c.cccoevieeeecenann. 101 x1pcs
ODOC2838 Sway Bar Link Set........ 79 x4pcs; 80,81,SS,EEE x2pcs
ODOC2844 Switch Guard............ccccceeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeaaee. I,HHH x2pcs
ODOC2908 Transponder Mount ............ccccceeeeeecueeeeeeesrenn.. 18 x1pc
ODOC3104 CVA Driveshaft Front, Team....... 82,178,179,180 x2pcs
ODOC3105 CVA Driveshaft Rear, Team........ 93,178,179,180 x2pcs
ODOC3204 Wheel White, Team ............cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeinn. X2pcs
ODOC3205 Wheel Yellow, Team............cccoueueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeinn. X2pcs
ODOC3301 Wheel Hub Wide Front, Team ....................... 189 x2pcs
ODOC3302 Wheel HUD ..........ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaa e 83 x2pcs
ODOC3304 Wheel Hub NUt.............ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiieaaeeains 85 x2pcs
ODOC3306 Wheel HUD Pin............ocoveeeeeeeeeeeeeiiieaa e 84 x4pcs
ODORO0101 Shock Wrench Set BB............cccccoveeeeeeescreeaannn. X2pcs
OPTION PARTS

ODOC2581 Rear Wing, Yellow........................... 109 x1pc; 110 x2pcs
ODOC2599 Rod End Ball Aluminum ...............cccoeeeeeeevereennnnn. Xx6pcs
ODOC2719 Shock End Ball Aluminum.............ccccceeeeeveveennnn. Xx4pcs
ODOC2742 Shock Top Mount BB............cccceeeveveeaeeescreenann. Xx4pcs
ODOC2753 Shock Cap Aluminum BB............cccoeeveeevcveaannn. X2pcs
ODOC2757 Shock Cap Bushing BB............c.cccoouevveeeaieaannee. Xx4pcs
ODOC2771 Steering Bell Crank Post Aluminum ..................... X2pcs
ODOC2839 Sway Bar Mount Ball Aluminum................c.......... x4pcs
ODOC2840 Sway Bar Ball Aluminum ..............ccccevvveeevcvnennee. x4pcs

HARDWARE

OoDOQO0100
oboQo102
oD0OQO0103
oDOoQo0104
OoD0OQO0105
oDOQo106
oD0oQo107
oDO0Qo108
oDOQO0109
oboQo112
oboQo122
oDOoQo124
oD0oQo125
oDO0Qo128
OoD0OQ0138
0oD0Q0202
OD0OQO0203
ODOQ0204
OD0OQO0206
OD0Q0207
ODOQ0208
OD0OQ0209
ob0oQo212
oD0Qo216
0OD0OQO0226
ODO0QO0228
0oD0Q0229
oD0Q0232
0oD0Qo0252
ODOQO0304
ODOQO0314
OoD0OQo0316
OoD0OQO0319
OD0OQO0335
OD0OQ0403
OD0OQO0502
ODOQ0503
ODOQO0506
ODOQO516
ODOQO0518
OoDOQO0519
ODOQO0528
0oD0Qo602
ODOQO603
oboQo701
0oD0Qo0702
oDOQo0713

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

2.5x10mm Flat Head Screw...................... GGG x10pcs
3x6mm Flat Head Screw..............cccocuveeeeune... O x10pcs
3x8mm Flat Head Screw...............ccocuveeeeune... P x10pcs
3x10mm Flat Head Screw............c.cccceeveeenn. Q x10pcs
3x12mm Flat Head Screw..............ccccccccecu..... R x10pcs
3x14mm Flat Head Screw..............c.cccccceu.... S x10pcs
3x16mm Flat Head Screw..............cccccccccu.... T x10pcs
3x18mm Flat Head Screw..............cccouveeevune... U x5pcs
3x20mm Flat Head Screw..............ccccceveeeue. JJJ x5pcs
3x25mm Flat Head Screw..............cccouveeevune... V x5pcs
4x8mm Flat Head Screw............cccccccvvvvveannn. W x10pcs
4x12mm Flat Head Screw...............cccoovveeenn. X x10pcs
4x14mm Flat Head Screw...........c..ccccvvvueeeeeenn. Y x5pcs
4x20mm Flat Head Screw..............ccccovvuveeeeenn. Z x5pcs
4x40mm Flat Head Screw...............cccocuvveeeun. AA x5pcs
3x6mm Button Head Screw .......................... BB x10pcs
3x8mm Button Head Screw ......................... CC x10pcs
3x10mm Button Head Screw ....................... DD x10pcs
3x14mm Button Head Screw ........................ EE x10pcs
3x16mm Button Head Screw ........................ FF x10pcs
3x18mm Button Head Screw ......................... GG x5pcs
3x20mm Button Head Screw ......................... HH x5pcs
3x25mm Button Head Screw .................cc......... Il x5pcs
3x35mm Button Head Screw ...............c..ccccu.... JJ x5pcs
4x10mm Button Head Screw .......................... KK x5pcs
4x14mm Button Head Screw ........................ FFF x5pcs
4x16mm Button Head Screw .......................... LL x5pcs
4x30mm Button Head Screw ........................ DDD x1pc
2-56x1/4” Button Head Screw .................... AAA x10pcs
2.5x8mm Socket Head Screw..................... MM x10pcs
3x14mm Socket Head Screw....................... NN x10pcs
3x18mm Socket Head Screw......................... OO0 x5pcs
3x25mm Socket Head Screw.......................... PP x5pcs
4x10mm Flanged Socket Head Screw............ QQ x5pcs
2x8mm Self Tapping Screw............cccccouen.e. RR x10pcs
3X3Mm Set SCrew.........ccccecvvveeeeeeesciirieaaaean, SS x10pcs
3X4mm Set SCrew ..........cccccvevveeeeeeiiirieaaaeea, TT x10pcs
3X12mm Set SCrew ..........cccvveeveeeseireenaeasans UU x10pcs
4AX4AMM Set SCreW ..........oceveeeceieeaeeesiiieiaaaeaan, VV x5pcs
4X8Mm Set SCreWw .........eeeeeeeceieeeieeesiirenann. WW x5pcs
4x10mm Set SCrew.........ccccevvveeeeeesiieennnn, EEE x5pcs
5X5mm Set SCreW ...........cceeeevccieeeeeesiiiiiaaeeean, XX x5pcs
3MMm LOCKNUL.....cccvvveiaieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeciii YY x10pcs
4AMM LOCKNUL.....ceveeeveaeiiieieieeeeeieeeeeeeciins ZZ x10pcs
2.5Mmm Washer ..........ccccovvvvveveeeerereinanannnn.. KKK x10pcs
3mMm Washer...........cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeccriiinnnns BBB x10pcs
3mm Countersunk Washer.............c..cc.ccc...... B x10pcs




Z01B TEAM

CLUTCH PARTS LIST

P

147

142....CIUtCh Bell ... 0oDOC1692 v@‘(\m
143....CIUICH SOB......ooeeoeeeeeeseee e 0DOC1702 \ ‘ —
144....CIUtch SO SPIING +voooooooooeooeoeeoeoseooo 0DOC1705 s G ot 146
145....Clutch NUL..........oeeeeeeeeeeeeee ODOC1697 143
146....FIyWHEEI .......ocoeeeeeeeeeee e ODOC1768 143
147....Flywheel Collet ............ccoveoeeeaeeieeeeeieeaean ODOC1769 . \ \%
148....Clutch Shim .........ccooieeeeeeeeeeee ODOC1699 142 - \V2 144
L. Bearing 5X10X4MM ........ccocoieevcieeiieeeeieee ODOC1560 0 {3
CCC..3x10mm Clutch Bell SCIew.............................. 0ODOC1696 . G
9
pAN
201B TEAM BELLCRANK PARTS LIST
S « AN 1 1= 1= B 0DOC2598
40......Steering Linkage Rod End .............ccccovueene. 0ODOC2780
41......Shock Rod End Ball..............cccccooumveiiiiasnnnne oDOC2718
43......Steering Linkage Turnbuckle................c.......... 0oDOcC2782
44......8ervo Saver TUDE ..........ccccucveeeceeceisiieseenne oDOoC2770
45......Upper Servo Saver Bellcrank....... ODOC2770,0D0C2773
46......Lower Servo Saver Bellcrank ....... ODOC2770,0D0C2773
47......Left Steering Bellcrank ................. ODOC2770,0DOC2773
48......Bellcrank POSt...........cccooeeveiiieiieiieeee e oDOoC2770
49......Bellcrank Bushing.............ccccocooveeciniincn. 0oDOC2770
50......Servo Saver Spring ..........ccccceceeceeceeeenceeeeae. ODOC2774
51......Servo Saver Spring Adjusting Nut.................... 0oDOC2770
52......Steering Rack Bar ...........cccccoeecveceeceecineecn 0ODOC2785
187....Steering Rack Spacer..............cccoecveevecreannne. ODOC2785
....... Bearing 6x10x3mm .........ccccceceevecreanvennenn.... ODOC 1555
....... 3x16mm Flat Head Screw.................................ODOQO0107
....... 3x18mm Flat Head Screw.................................ODOQO0108
W......4x8mm Flat Head Screw ..............cccooovevunue.. oboQo122
FF.....3x16mm Button Head Screw.............cc.ccccccc.... 0ODOQ0207
YY....B3Mm LOCKNUL ... ODOQo0602




Z01B TEAM

(= ) 159
) Front

SHOCK AND RADIO BOX PARTS LIST

182

“n
¥n
4

ODOC2541
ODOC2541
ODOC2541
ODOC1540
ODOC1545
ODOC1545
ODOC1545
ODOC1546 AR
ODOC1545 -
ODOC1688
0ODOC2844
ODOQO0104
OD0OQO0202
0OD0OQ0403 171
ODOQO0100 181
0ODOC2844
ODOQO0109

'HR

'H’R
D

- <
=@ z

I+ e
. -

HH @

g

41......Shock Rod ENd Ball.............cccouieeiiiiesisieseeeseeee 0oDbOcC2718
149....5R0CK €8P .....ooseeeeesieieeeeeeeseeeeeeea ODOC2754,0D0C2675
150....ShOCK BIaddEr ............ccoeeeeeeieeeee e oDOC2710
151....Shock Spring Adjustment Collar...............cccoveveeevcieeaienee ODOC2756
152....Sh0OCK BOQY FIONt ........oooeeeeieeeee e oDOocC2712
158....Sh0OCK BOAY REAI.........cceseeeeeiieeee e OoDOC2681
154....SROCK PiISEON........oeeeeeeee et ODOC2703
155....Sh0OCK SPACEN TOP ... ODOC2703
156....ShoCk SPacEr CENLEN .......ccoceeeeeeeeeeeee e ODOC2703
157....Sh0oCk SPACEI TRIN ..o ODOC2703
158....Shock Cartridge..............cccceeuveeesiceesiieeaseeen ODOC2755,0D0C2675
159....Shock Shaft FIONt..........cccoeeiiiieeee e ODOC2694
160....ShoCk Shaft REAI ........ccoceeeeeieeeee e ODOC2693
161....Sh0OCK SPIriNG CUD .....eeeeeeeeeeeee e ODOC2718
162....5ROCK ENQ ... oDbOocC2718
168....SNOCK BOOL ... ODOC2716
164....Shock Spring Front........................ ODOC2695,0D0C22696,0D0C2697
165....Shock Spring Rear ...........cccccoueeun. ODOC2687,0D0C2688,0D0OC2689
174....Shock Snap Ring ODOC2702,0D0OC2703
F.... Shock Spring Collar O-RiNg ..........cccccueveoeeisieeeaeieeeiee e ODOC2705
G..... SHOCK O-RING ...t ODOC2705
H... SHOCK NUt O-RiNG.....coveieiiieeseieeeee e ODOC2705
AAA ..2-56x1/4” Button Head SCrew...............ccccceeeeceeeesieeaaieaene ODOQ0252
BBB ..MM WASREY .......eeeeeseeeese e ODOQO0702
KKK ..2.5MM WASREL .....c.veeeeese et OoDOQo701




Z01B TEAM

116....Center Diff Lower Bulkhead..............cccc........... ODOC1664
117....Center Diff Upper Bulkhead ............................ ODOC1664
118....Brake Disc GUIdE..........cccccceuueeeeeeeeaaeeeeeerrnnnn. ODOC1664
120....Brake DiSC Front...........cccceuuuveeeeeeeeeeeeeeinnnnn. OoDOC1607
121....Brake DiSC REAr ..........ccccouuuueeeeeeeeaeeeeernnnnn. ODOC1607
122...Brake Pad............cccceeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeennn oDOocC1611
123....Brake Cam Long Rear.............ccccceeevrcnecncnne. ODOC1605
124....Brake Cam Short Front.............cccccccvevveevvreennn... ODOC1605
125....Brake Cam LEeVer .........cccoeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeinnnnn. oDocC1601
126....Center Diff Bulkhead Upper Plate..................... OoDOC1662

127....Fuel Filter Dual Mount...............ccccccooveeeuvuuunnn... ODOC1792

CENTER DIFF/BRAKE PARTS LIST

128....Fuel Filter ASSEMDBIY .........cccccvuveecciiiiiiieiinnens ODOC1790
186....Brake Pad Spring ..........c.ccocoecievoeecciiniiece ODOC1613
M....... Bearing 5x8X2.5Mm ...........cccocoevciiciinccce ODOC1565
N....... Brake Pad BOlt............cceeeeeeeeeeeieieaeeeeeeeeeeaannn, OoDOcC1612
O...... 3x6mm Flat Head Screw ............ccccceeeeeeeeeennn. 0oDO0Qo102
X, 4x12mm Flat Head Screw .............cccccceeueuuuen... 0oD0OQo0124
CC ....3x8mm Button Head Screw.............cccccccuuuu..... 0OD0OQ0203
JJ...... 3x35mm Button Head Screw............................ 0oD0OQo0216
MM....2.5x8mm Socket Head Screw .......................... 0OD0OQO0304
TT.....3X4mMm St SCreW .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeiieeeaeeaaaa, 0ODOQ0503




201B TEAM DIFFERENTIAL PARTS LIST

FRONT/REAR — 135
| 137 = ~
@= ) @ 00-@ oag:i.ss S-00 88— _0) =g
139 o E (o) 133 3 =
132 134 135 136 134 132 = J 140 139
131 136 R
Fog - 141
CENTER — 135
R
130 131 . W 136 136 135 o, s -t 129
132 - .
129 J E & 133 136 197 ° o e ( () @ ‘
0 ;_()..a rasoy “‘._' -
< 137 °
126 &5
- 135
129....Center Diff Outdrive CUp ........c.cccocevceeseeanan. OoDOoC1666 138....5PUF GEAN ..o 0oDOC2760
130....Diff HOUSING ........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiieiceeee ODOC1730 139....Diff Outdrive CUP.........c.cccceeeceeeieieciere, ODOC1736
131....Diff Housing GaskKet...........ccccccocoevcininecncne. ODOC1732 140....Diff SRIM ... ODOC1750
132....Diff Sun Gear Backing Washer ......................... ODOC1748 141....Diff Ring Gear...........cccooieciiiiiiieeiieece ODOC1742
133....Diff Outdrive CUp PiN.........ccccccovveeeecreeierenn. ODOC1738 E... Diff Outdrive O-RiNg ..........ccccceveeeercreciecreannn. ODOC1740
134....Diff SUN GEA ... ODOC1746 N Bearing 8X16X5MM .........ccccccovcvivciiiiiiiccee ODOC1550
135....Diff Satellite Gear Backing Washer .................. ODOC1748 R... 3x12mm Flat Head Screw.............ccccccuvecvenuen.. OoDOQO0105
136....Diff Satellite Gear ............ccccouvvvuescescieseseen, ODOC1746 Diff Gear Black Grease (not shown,)................. ODOC1760
137....Diff SUPPOIt Pif ......coeeiiieiesieieee e ODOC1758

ZO‘l B TEAM WING PARTS LIST

RearWing.......cooooeiciiiiiiiii ODOC2580
...Rear Wing Washer............ccccccocvininiicncnnn. ODOC2580
...Rear Wing Upper Mount Left..........c...ccccveue.. ODOC2592
...Rear Wing Upper Mount Right ......................... OD0OC2592
...Rear Wing Mount Leff............ccccooeveiriiencnnn. ODOC2593
...Rear Wing Mount Right .............ccccccoriinninnnn. ODOC2593
...Rear Wing Mount Support..........ccccccevvvevcueae. ODOC2590

3mm Countersunk Washer ............cccccevueeveenn.. ODOQO0713
BOAY CliD ..ot ODOC1590
3x25mm Flat Head SCrew ............cccccvueeeeeeennnn. oboQoi112
4x20mm Flat Head SCrew ............cccceueeeeeeennnn. OoDOQo128
DD ....3x10mm Button Head Screw.............cccccuueeuue... ODOQ0204
AMM LOCK NUL .o ODOQ0603
DDD..4x30mm Button Head Screw.............ccccuueeeu... OD0OQ0232




COPYRIGHT © 2009 0DO0Z1003 FOR ODOC0102



